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FNMA10323 5,000,000.00 4,832,500.004.500 06/01/201031359MC76 5,015,625.00 Received06/15/2006 4,832,500.005.45131
FNMA09-0037 2,316,000.00 2,315,606.281.450 05/12/20113136FHQF5 2,316,723.7505/12/2009 2,315,606.281.459376
FHLMC08-0043 3,000,000.00 2,991,960.003.250 05/27/20113128X7SK1 3,005,424.0005/27/2008 2,991,960.003.345391
FNMA09-0052 5,000,000.00 4,985,000.001.430 12/08/20113136FHXW0 5,004,687.50 Received06/18/2009 4,985,000.001.554586
FNMA08-0106 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.002.000 12/29/20113136F92J1 2,015,625.0012/29/2008 2,000,000.002.000607
FHLMC08-0112 11,000,000.00 11,000,000.002.000 12/30/20113128X8DP4 11,087,956.0012/30/2008 11,000,000.002.000608
FHLMC09-0073 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.500 03/30/20123128X9HM5 5,021,580.0009/30/2009 5,000,000.001.500699
FHLB09-0094 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.001.375 06/11/20123133XVVB4 10,009,375.0012/11/2009 10,000,000.001.375772
FHLMC09-0044 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.000 06/15/20123128X8L42 5,008,140.0006/15/2009 5,000,000.002.000776
FHLMC08-0107 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.200 06/29/20123128X8DF6 5,043,830.0012/30/2008 5,000,000.002.200790
FNMA09-0105 10,000,000.00 9,992,916.671.500 06/29/20123136FJF55 10,012,500.00 416.6712/30/2009 9,992,500.001.531790
FFCB09-0077 2,500,000.00 2,496,875.001.550 07/19/201231331GZ36 2,510,156.25 Received10/21/2009 2,496,875.001.597810
FNMA10-0007 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.001.500 08/16/20123136FJ4T5 2,999,062.5002/16/2010 3,000,000.001.500838
FFCB09-0068 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.950 09/17/201231331GP78 5,026,562.5009/17/2009 5,000,000.001.950870
FFCB09-0071 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.850 09/28/201231331GR92 5,026,562.5009/28/2009 5,000,000.001.850881
FHLMC09-0072 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.000 09/28/20123128X9GK0 5,012,560.0009/28/2009 5,000,000.002.000881
FFCB10-0031 3,000,000.00 2,994,367.501.470 10/26/201231331JMA8 2,998,125.00 367.5004/29/2010 2,994,000.001.552909
FHLMC09-0083 6,000,000.00 5,997,600.002.000 11/05/20123128X9JT8 6,000,534.0011/05/2009 5,997,600.002.014919
FHLB08-0089 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.004.135 12/10/20123133XSKU1 10,215,625.0011/07/2008 10,000,000.004.134954
FHLMC08-0098 9,000,000.00 9,000,000.003.055 12/17/20123128X76S8 9,128,322.0012/17/2008 9,000,000.003.055961
FNMA10-0016 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.625 12/17/20123136FMCQ5 4,982,812.5003/17/2010 5,000,000.001.625961
FNMA09-0103 5,000,000.00 4,992,500.001.750 12/28/201231398AB76 5,004,687.5012/28/2009 4,992,500.001.802972
FNMA10-0001 1,000,000.00 995,737.501.750 12/28/201231398AB76 1,000,937.50 437.5001/07/2010 995,300.001.913972
FNMA10-0006 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.001.800 02/05/20133136FJ2F7 2,003,125.0002/05/2010 2,000,000.001.8001,011
FHLB10-0009 2,000,000.00 1,999,400.001.800 02/22/20133133XWWM7 2,001,875.0002/22/2010 1,999,400.001.8101,028
FNMA10-0010 2,000,000.00 1,997,400.001.750 02/25/201331398AF80 1,998,750.0002/25/2010 1,997,400.001.7951,031
FNMA09-0080 5,000,000.00 4,995,000.002.170 03/21/201331398AZD7 5,021,875.00 Received10/27/2009 4,995,000.002.2001,055
FNMA10-0021 2,000,000.00 1,998,000.001.875 04/08/20133136FMJE5 2,001,875.0004/08/2010 1,998,000.001.9091,073
FNMA10-0024 3,000,000.00 2,995,800.002.000 04/15/201331398AM25 3,007,500.0004/15/2010 2,995,800.002.0481,080
FFCB09-0079 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.040 04/29/201331331G2N8 5,028,125.0010/29/2009 5,000,000.002.0401,094
FHLMC09-0084 4,250,000.00 4,250,000.002.250 05/10/20133128X9KW9 4,251,317.5011/10/2009 4,250,000.002.2501,105
FFCB09-0040 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.500 05/20/201331331GWL9 5,004,687.5005/20/2009 5,000,000.002.5001,115
FNMA10-0008 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.002.000 05/24/20133136FJ5H0 999,375.0002/24/2010 1,000,000.002.0001,119
FHLMC09-0087 7,500,000.00 7,500,000.002.000 06/04/20133128X9NX4 7,510,012.5012/04/2009 7,500,000.002.0001,130
FHLB09-0091 7,500,000.00 7,500,000.002.125 06/07/20133133XVUD1 7,511,718.7512/07/2009 7,500,000.002.1251,133
FHLB10-0017 5,000,000.00 4,997,500.002.000 06/24/20133133XXEH6 5,021,875.0003/24/2010 4,997,500.002.0161,150
FHLMC09-0106 5,000,000.00 5,000,597.222.150 06/28/20133128X9SU5 5,010,385.00 597.2212/30/2009 5,000,000.002.1501,154
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FHLMC09-0107 4,000,000.00 4,000,477.782.150 06/28/20133128X9SU5 4,008,308.00 477.7812/30/2009 4,000,000.002.1501,154
FNMA10-0025 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.002.125 07/29/20133136FMNG5 3,003,750.0004/29/2010 3,000,000.002.1251,185
FNMA10-0028 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.125 07/29/20133136FMNG5 5,006,250.0004/29/2010 5,000,000.002.1251,185
FHLMC10-0030 5,000,000.00 5,011,208.332.125 08/26/20133128X9C40 5,017,530.00 17,708.3304/26/2010 4,993,500.002.1651,213
FNMA10-0011 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.002.050 08/26/20133136FJ6F3 4,003,750.0002/26/2010 4,000,000.002.0501,213
FNMA10-0012 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.050 08/26/20133136FJ6F3 5,004,687.5002/26/2010 5,000,000.002.0501,213
FNMA10-0013 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.050 08/26/20133136FJ6F3 5,004,687.5002/26/2010 5,000,000.002.0501,213
FNMA10-0015 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.125 09/10/20133136FMCL6 5,023,437.5003/10/2010 5,000,000.002.1251,228
FHLMC09-0067 5,000,000.00 4,980,000.002.500 09/15/20133133F4FD8 5,039,395.0009/03/2009 4,980,000.002.6051,233
FNMA10-0018 5,000,000.00 4,997,500.002.100 09/16/201331398AJ29 4,996,875.0003/16/2010 4,997,500.002.1151,234
FFCB09-0070 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.350 09/23/201331331GS26 5,034,375.0009/23/2009 5,000,000.002.3501,241
FFCB09-0074 5,160,000.00 5,156,130.002.600 09/30/201331331GU49 5,208,375.00 Received10/01/2009 5,156,130.002.6201,248
FNMA10-0022 5,000,000.00 4,994,961.112.180 10/01/20133136FMKF0 5,014,062.50 1,211.1104/05/2010 4,993,750.002.2171,249
FHLMC10-0019 5,000,000.00 4,998,437.502.125 10/07/20133128X92J8 5,023,840.0004/07/2010 4,998,437.502.1341,255
FHLMC10-0020 3,000,000.00 2,994,000.002.125 10/07/20133128X92J8 3,014,304.0004/07/2010 2,994,000.002.1851,255
FHLMC10-0026 5,000,000.00 5,001,125.002.250 10/15/20133128X92P4 5,015,355.00 1,875.0004/21/2010 4,999,250.002.2541,263
FHLMC10-0027 5,000,000.00 4,998,750.002.125 10/29/20133128X96W5 5,015,535.0004/29/2010 4,998,750.002.1321,277
FHLMC10-0029 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.125 10/29/20133134G1BP8 5,006,640.0004/29/2010 5,000,000.002.1251,277
FHLMC10-0032 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.250 10/30/20133134G1AV6 5,011,040.0004/30/2010 5,000,000.002.2501,278
FHLB09-0092 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.300 12/11/20133133XVW98 5,010,937.5012/11/2009 5,000,000.002.3001,320
FFCB08-0103 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.003.000 12/30/201331331GHG7 4,971,875.0012/30/2008 5,000,000.003.0001,339
FFCB08-0104 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.003.000 12/30/201331331GHG7 4,971,875.0012/30/2008 5,000,000.003.0001,339
FNMA08-0101 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.003.000 12/30/20133136F92B8 10,328,125.0012/30/2008 10,000,000.003.0001,339
FNMA08-0102 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.003.000 12/30/20133136F92B8 5,164,062.5012/30/2008 5,000,000.003.0001,339

297,961,349.89Federal Agency Callable Securities Totals 297,938,258.7823,091.111,030298,226,000.00 2.262 299,718,981.75

Federal Agency Fixed Rate
FFCB08-0046 5,000,000.00 4,974,800.002.750 05/04/201031331YH94 5,000,000.00 Received05/30/2008 4,974,800.003.0203
FFCB08-0050 10,000,000.00 9,922,000.002.750 05/04/201031331YH94 10,000,000.00 Received06/11/2008 9,922,000.003.1763
FFCB10341 5,000,000.00 4,987,830.355.320 05/11/201031331VZC3 5,006,250.00 Received07/17/2006 4,987,830.355.38910
FHLB08-0066 3,000,000.00 2,992,380.002.950 05/21/20103133XRCX6 3,003,750.00 Received08/28/2008 2,992,380.003.10020
FHLB09-0046 5,000,000.00 4,995,000.000.550 06/10/20103133XTT63 5,001,562.5006/10/2009 4,995,000.000.65040
FFCB08-0100 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.002.000 06/11/201031331GGS2 2,003,750.0012/11/2008 2,000,000.002.00041
FHLB08-0090 10,000,000.00 9,968,500.003.000 06/11/20103133XR2Y5 10,028,125.00 Received10/31/2008 9,968,500.003.20041
FHLB08-0099 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.001.760 06/18/20103133XSPE2 10,015,625.0012/18/2008 10,000,000.001.76048
FHLMC08-0085 3,000,000.00 2,981,520.002.875 06/28/20103137EABL2 3,012,339.00 Received10/20/2008 2,981,520.003.25058
FFCB08-0095 1,000,000.00 993,690.002.250 07/01/201031331YYU8 1,003,125.00 Received11/19/2008 993,690.002.65061
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FHLB07-0016 1,270,000.00 1,223,037.203.750 07/22/201031339YRX2 1,279,921.88 Received05/23/2007 1,223,037.205.02782
FNMA10346 5,000,000.00 4,916,700.004.750 08/02/20103136F7GP6 5,054,687.50 Received08/11/2006 4,916,700.005.21993
FHLB10348 2,265,000.00 2,246,041.954.875 08/16/20103133XCSY0 2,295,435.94 Received08/25/2006 2,246,041.955.110107
FHLMC10347 2,005,000.00 1,987,857.254.875 08/16/20103128X4GV7 2,031,674.52 Received08/25/2006 1,987,857.255.115107
FNMA10378 5,000,000.00 4,983,750.005.000 08/24/20103136F7JW8 5,071,875.00 Received01/05/2007 4,983,750.005.097115
FHLMC10354 3,367,000.00 3,365,613.825.000 09/01/20103128X4HN4 3,418,676.72 Received09/14/2006 3,365,613.825.011123
FHLMC10370 3,500,000.00 3,485,125.005.000 09/01/20103128X4HN4 3,553,718.00 Received10/25/2006 3,485,125.005.121123
FFCB08-0067 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.003.200 09/02/201031331GAE9 3,028,125.0009/02/2008 3,000,000.003.200124
FHLMC09-0024 5,000,000.00 4,998,500.001.450 09/10/20103128X8QT2 5,021,495.00 Received03/18/2009 4,998,500.001.471132
FHLMC07-0017 1,915,000.00 1,848,554.533.880 09/17/20103128X0R84 1,940,479.08 Received05/23/2007 1,848,554.535.027139
FHLB09-0030 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.125 10/06/20103133XTG91 5,018,750.0004/06/2009 5,000,000.001.125158
FHLMC10353 4,500,000.00 4,484,531.255.000 10/18/20103128X4QK0 4,592,992.50 Received09/14/2006 4,484,531.255.093170
FHLB09-0036 10,000,000.00 9,998,500.001.050 11/15/20103133XTM37 10,015,625.0005/15/2009 9,998,500.001.060198
FHLB08-0059 5,000,000.00 4,998,100.003.500 12/10/20103133XRFK1 5,087,500.00 Received08/13/2008 4,998,100.003.515223
FHLMC10349 4,000,000.00 3,913,676.444.500 12/16/20103128X2HT5 4,096,250.00 Received08/31/2006 3,913,676.445.064229
FHLMC10373 5,000,000.00 4,969,250.004.500 12/16/20103128X2HT5 5,120,312.50 Received12/07/2006 4,969,250.004.669229
FHLB09-0035 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.001.200 12/28/20103133XTL79 10,040,625.0004/28/2009 10,000,000.001.200241
FFCB08-0055 9,809,000.00 9,732,367.193.000 03/03/201131331YWG1 10,008,245.31 Received07/16/2008 9,732,367.193.312306
FHLB09-0017 3,000,000.00 2,995,890.001.625 03/16/20113133XT4D5 3,027,187.50 Received02/19/2009 2,995,890.001.692319
FHLB09-0018 5,000,000.00 4,996,050.001.625 03/16/20113133XT4D5 5,045,312.50 Received02/19/2009 4,996,050.001.663319
FHLB09-0029 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.650 04/01/20113133XTFX9 5,048,437.5004/01/2009 5,000,000.001.650335
FHLMC08-0041 3,000,000.00 2,979,000.003.250 04/14/20113128X7JK1 3,072,666.00 Received05/15/2008 2,979,000.003.504348
FHLMC08-0071 1,000,000.00 999,000.003.250 04/14/20113128X7JK1 1,024,222.00 Received09/12/2008 999,000.003.290348
FFCB08-0093 10,000,000.00 9,980,000.002.625 04/21/201131331YG46 10,200,000.00 Received11/14/2008 9,980,000.002.710355
FHLMC08-0087 1,250,000.00 1,246,250.003.500 05/05/20113128X7MN1 1,286,446.25 Received10/27/2008 1,246,250.003.625369
FFCB08-0047 5,000,000.00 4,951,050.003.150 05/19/201131331YQ45 5,134,375.00 Received06/02/2008 4,951,050.003.500383
FHLB08-0073 1,000,000.00 986,800.002.625 05/20/20113133XQQQ8 1,020,937.50 Received09/15/2008 986,800.003.141384
FHLB08-0083 5,000,000.00 4,926,020.002.625 05/20/20113133XQQQ8 5,104,687.50 Received10/09/2008 4,926,020.003.219384
FHLB08-0097 5,000,000.00 4,925,600.002.625 05/20/20113133XQQQ8 5,104,687.50 Received11/21/2008 4,925,600.003.250384
FHLB09-0056 2,000,000.00 1,992,200.001.125 06/03/20113133XTV45 2,010,625.00 Received06/24/2009 1,992,200.001.329398
FHLB08-0048 5,000,000.00 4,924,300.003.125 06/10/20113133XR4U1 5,121,875.00 Received05/30/2008 4,924,300.003.658405
FHLB08-0056 3,000,000.00 2,963,910.003.375 06/10/20113133XRC65 3,090,000.00 Received07/18/2008 2,963,910.003.816405
FHLB08-0057 5,000,000.00 4,988,200.003.625 07/01/20113133XRRU6 5,175,000.00 Received07/22/2008 4,988,200.003.710426
FFCB08-0088 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.003.600 10/14/201131331GDC0 5,201,562.50 Received10/30/2008 5,000,000.003.600531
FHLMC09-0081 5,000,000.00 4,999,950.001.125 12/15/20113137EACF4 5,014,062.50 1,250.0010/29/2009 4,998,700.001.137593
FHLB09-0002 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.050 01/13/20123133XSUL0 5,092,187.5001/13/2009 5,000,000.002.050622
FFCB09-0022 3,000,000.00 2,992,980.002.000 01/17/201231331GKY4 3,053,437.50 Received03/05/2009 2,992,980.002.084626
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FHLB09-0004 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.002.100 01/23/20123133XSWM6 2,037,500.0001/23/2009 2,000,000.002.100632
FHLB09-0005 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.002.100 01/23/20123133XSWM6 2,037,500.0001/23/2009 2,000,000.002.100632
FHLB09-0006 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.002.100 01/23/20123133XSWM6 2,037,500.0001/23/2009 2,000,000.002.100632
FHLB09-0007 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.002.100 01/23/20123133XSWM6 2,037,500.0001/23/2009 2,000,000.002.100632
FHLB09-0008 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.002.100 01/23/20123133XSWM6 2,037,500.0001/23/2009 2,000,000.002.100632
FHLB09-0016 3,000,000.00 2,986,800.002.100 01/23/20123133XSWM6 3,056,250.00 Received02/11/2009 2,986,800.002.255632
FHLB09-0013 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.150 02/06/20123133XSZK7 5,100,000.0002/06/2009 5,000,000.002.150646
FFCB09-0019 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.250 04/24/201231331GNQ8 5,110,937.5002/24/2009 5,000,000.002.250724
FHLB09-0045 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.890 06/08/20123133XTVM5 5,071,875.0006/08/2009 5,000,000.001.890769
FHLMC09-0060 2,000,000.00 1,999,000.001.750 06/15/20123137EACC1 2,020,000.00 Received08/03/2009 1,999,000.001.767776
FFCB09-0050 5,000,000.00 4,988,150.002.125 06/18/201231331GYP8 5,095,312.5006/18/2009 4,988,150.002.207779
FFCB09-0051 5,000,000.00 4,987,750.002.125 06/18/201231331GYP8 5,095,312.5006/18/2009 4,987,750.002.210779
FFCB09-0055 5,000,000.00 4,988,050.002.125 06/18/201231331GYP8 5,095,312.50 Received06/22/2009 4,988,050.002.208779
FHLB09-0047 5,000,000.00 4,948,500.001.875 06/20/20123133XTS49 5,068,750.00 Received06/11/2009 4,948,500.002.229781
FHLB09-0048 5,000,000.00 4,950,390.251.875 06/20/20123133XTS49 5,068,750.00 Received06/11/2009 4,950,390.252.216781
FHLB08-0105 7,750,000.00 7,750,000.002.500 06/29/20123133XSR83 7,958,281.2512/30/2008 7,750,000.002.500790
FHLB09-0049 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.002.400 08/15/20123133XTY34 3,073,125.0006/15/2009 3,000,000.002.400837
FHLB09-0061 10,000,000.00 9,955,300.002.000 09/14/20123133XUK93 10,146,875.00 Received08/14/2009 9,955,300.002.150867
FFCB08-0096 8,000,000.00 7,969,120.003.600 09/19/201231331GCC1 8,410,000.00 Received11/20/2008 7,969,120.003.708872
FHLB09-0069 5,000,000.00 4,983,950.001.625 09/26/20123133XUUJ0 5,028,125.00 Received09/15/2009 4,983,950.001.734879
FFCB09-0075 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.001.550 10/15/201231331GZ44 3,007,500.0010/15/2009 3,000,000.001.550898
FFCB09-0076 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.001.550 10/15/201231331GZ44 3,007,500.0010/15/2009 3,000,000.001.550898
FHLB09-0085 5,000,000.00 4,993,536.111.750 12/14/20123133XVNT4 5,031,250.00 486.1111/06/2009 4,993,050.001.796958
FHLB09-0100 5,000,000.00 4,988,633.331.500 01/16/20133133XW7L7 5,009,375.00 833.3312/14/2009 4,987,800.001.581991
FHLB09-0101 5,000,000.00 4,987,883.331.500 01/16/20133133XW7L7 5,009,375.00 833.3312/14/2009 4,987,050.001.586991
FHLB09-0102 5,000,000.00 4,989,291.671.500 01/16/20133133XW7L7 5,009,375.00 1,041.6712/15/2009 4,988,250.001.578991
FFCB09-0009 5,000,000.00 4,996,950.002.400 01/29/201331331GLS6 5,087,500.0001/29/2009 4,996,950.002.4161,004
FFCB09-0010 5,000,000.00 4,996,000.002.400 01/29/201331331GLS6 5,087,500.00 Received01/30/2009 4,996,000.002.4211,004
FFCB09-0011 3,000,000.00 2,997,720.002.400 01/29/201331331GLS6 3,052,500.00 Received01/30/2009 2,997,720.002.4201,004
FFCB09-0062 9,500,000.00 9,463,995.002.150 02/04/201331331GG37 9,633,593.75 Received08/14/2009 9,463,995.002.2641,010
FFCB10-0002 2,500,000.00 2,499,050.001.750 02/21/201331331JBV4 2,506,250.0001/15/2010 2,499,050.001.7631,027
FHLB08-0092 5,000,000.00 4,984,805.003.875 06/14/201331339X2M5 5,321,875.00 Received11/05/2008 4,984,805.003.9471,140
FFCB09-0059 2,000,000.00 1,991,580.002.250 07/29/201331331GE47 2,023,750.0007/29/2009 1,991,580.002.3611,185
FHLB09-0095 5,000,000.00 4,996,150.001.850 12/09/20133133XW2B4 4,975,000.0012/09/2009 4,996,150.001.8701,318
FFCB09-0064 5,000,000.00 4,958,000.002.625 04/17/201431331GTJ8 5,081,250.00 Received08/27/2009 4,958,000.002.8191,447
FFCB09-0065 5,000,000.00 4,955,000.002.625 04/17/201431331GTJ8 5,081,250.00 Received08/28/2009 4,955,000.002.8331,447

377,120,129.67Federal Agency Fixed Rate Totals 377,115,685.234,444.44523378,631,000.00 2.679 384,089,874.70

Portfolio FRAN
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Par Value
Stated

Rate

April 30, 2010
Investment Status Report - Investments

Portfolio Management

Book Value
Maturity

Date
Current

Principal

Franklin County Core Portfolio

YTMDays to
Maturity Market ValueCUSIP Investment # Issuer

Purchase
Date

Accrued Interest
At Purchase

Federal Agency - Step-Up (Callable)

FHLB09-0086 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.001.000 06/17/20133133XVUF6 3,001,875.0012/17/2009 3,000,000.001.0001,143
FNMA09-0058 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.000 06/28/20133136FH2R5 5,012,500.0007/29/2009 5,000,000.002.0001,154
FHLMC09-0066 5,000,000.00 4,985,000.002.000 09/15/20143133F4FE6 5,032,890.0009/03/2009 4,985,000.002.0631,598
FNMA09-0099 1,000,000.00 1,000,555.562.000 12/01/20143136FJTL5 1,001,250.00 555.5612/11/2009 1,000,000.002.0001,675
FHLMC09-0093 5,000,000.00 4,992,500.002.000 12/18/20143128X9NW6 5,009,795.0012/18/2009 4,992,500.002.0321,692
FNMA09-0096 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.125 12/29/20143136FJXA4 5,015,625.0012/29/2009 5,000,000.002.1251,703
FNMA09-0097 5,000,000.00 4,998,750.002.125 12/29/20143136FJXA4 5,015,625.0012/29/2009 4,998,750.002.1301,703
FNMA09-0098 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.500 12/30/20143136FJYL9 5,017,187.5012/30/2009 5,000,000.002.5001,704
FNMA09-0104 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.300 12/30/20143136FJZV6 5,014,062.5012/30/2009 5,000,000.002.3001,704
FHLMC10-0023 5,000,000.00 4,986,944.442.000 04/15/20153133F4RD5 5,065,255.00 1,944.4404/15/2010 4,985,000.002.0631,810

43,963,750.00Federal Agency - Step-Up (Callable) Totals 43,961,250.002,500.001,60144,000,000.00 2.070 44,186,065.00

Foreign Govt Bonds
ISRAEL10166 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.004.700 05/01/201046513ELQ3 2,000,000.0005/01/2005 2,000,000.004.7050
ISRAEL10243 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.004.900 12/01/201046513ELX8 2,000,000.0012/01/2005 2,000,000.004.898214
ISRAEL10-0014 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.002.350 02/01/201346513HFA8 2,000,000.0002/01/2010 2,000,000.002.3501,007

6,000,000.00Foreign Govt Bonds Totals 6,000,000.000.004076,000,000.00 3.984 6,000,000.00

725,045,229.56Investment Totals 733,994,921.45 725,015,194.0130,035.55726,857,000.00 796 2.481

Portfolio FRAN
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Franklin County Core Portfolio
Purchases Report

Sorted by Purchase Date - Portf
April  1, 2010 - April 30, 2010

Original
Par Value

Ending
Book Value

Sec.
TypePortf

Maturity
YTM

Accrued Interest
at PurchasePayment Periods DateCUSIP Investment # Issuer

Purchase
Date

Principal
Purchased

Rate at
Purchase

5,000,000.00 2.180 10/01/2013 4,994,961.114,993,750.00 1,211.1104/05/2010 2.21710/01 - 04/01FNMA10-00223136FMKF0 FACCORE
5,000,000.00 2.125 10/07/2013 4,998,437.504,998,437.5004/07/2010 2.13410/07 - 04/07FHLMC10-00193128X92J8 FACCORE
3,000,000.00 2.125 10/07/2013 2,994,000.002,994,000.0004/07/2010 2.18510/07 - 04/07FHLMC10-00203128X92J8 FACCORE
2,000,000.00 1.875 04/08/2013 1,998,000.001,998,000.0004/08/2010 1.90910/08 - 04/08FNMA10-00213136FMJE5 FACCORE
5,000,000.00 2.000 04/15/2015 4,986,944.444,985,000.00 1,944.4404/15/2010 2.06310/15 - 04/15FHLMC10-00233133F4RD5 MC3CORE
3,000,000.00 2.000 04/15/2013 2,995,800.002,995,800.0004/15/2010 2.04810/15 - 04/15FNMA10-002431398AM25 FACCORE
5,000,000.00 2.250 10/15/2013 5,001,125.004,999,250.00 1,875.0004/21/2010 2.25410/15 - 04/15FHLMC10-00263128X92P4 FACCORE
5,000,000.00 2.125 08/26/2013 5,011,208.334,993,500.00 17,708.3304/26/2010 2.16508/26 - 02/26FHLMC10-00303128X9C40 FACCORE
3,000,000.00 1.470 10/26/2012 2,994,367.502,994,000.00 367.5004/29/2010 1.55210/26 - 04/26FFCB10-003131331JMA8 FACCORE
5,000,000.00 2.125 10/29/2013 4,998,750.004,998,750.0004/29/2010 2.13210/29 - 04/29FHLMC10-00273128X96W5 FACCORE
5,000,000.00 2.125 10/29/2013 5,000,000.005,000,000.0004/29/2010 2.12510/29 - 04/29FHLMC10-00293134G1BP8 FACCORE
3,000,000.00 2.125 07/29/2013 3,000,000.003,000,000.0004/29/2010 2.12507/29 - 01/29FNMA10-00253136FMNG5 FACCORE
5,000,000.00 2.125 07/29/2013 5,000,000.005,000,000.0004/29/2010 2.12507/29 - 01/29FNMA10-00283136FMNG5 FACCORE
5,000,000.00 2.250 10/30/2013 5,000,000.005,000,000.0004/30/2010 2.25010/30 - 04/30FHLMC10-00323134G1AV6 FACCORE

58,950,487.50Total Purchases 59,000,000.00 23,106.38 58,973,593.88

Portfolio FRAN
NL! CCData Updated: FUNDSNAP: 05/04/2010 11:39
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Franklin County Core Portfolio
Sales/Call Report

Sorted by Redemption Date - Portf
April  1, 2010 - April 30, 2010

Redem. Date Redemption
Principal

Redemption
Interest

Book Value
at Redem.

Total
Amount Net IncomePortf Matur. Date

Rate at
Redem.

Par
ValueSec. TypeCUSIP Investment #

Issuer Purchase
Date

5,000,000.00 4,992,050.00 5,000,000.00 53,125.0009-00253128X8TC6 04/02/2010 5,053,125.00 61,075.00CORE FHLMC
FAC 04/02/2012

04/02/2009 2.125
Call

4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 40,400.0009-003231331GTK5 04/20/2010 4,040,400.00 40,400.00CORE FFCB
FAC 04/20/2012

04/20/2009 2.020
Call

4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 40,400.0009-003331331GTK5 04/20/2010 4,040,400.00 40,400.00CORE FFCB
FAC 04/20/2012

04/20/2009 2.020
Call

4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 40,400.0009-003431331GTK5 04/20/2010 4,040,400.00 40,400.00CORE FFCB
FAC 04/20/2012

04/20/2009 2.020
Call

5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 36,652.7809-008831331G4H9 04/28/2010 5,036,652.78 36,652.78CORE FFCB
FAC 12/03/2012

12/03/2009 1.820
Call

5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 36,652.7809-008931331G4H9 04/28/2010 5,036,652.78 36,652.78CORE FFCB
FAC 12/03/2012

12/03/2009 1.820
Call

5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 36,652.7809-009031331G4H9 04/28/2010 5,036,652.78 36,652.78CORE FFCB
FAC 12/03/2012

12/03/2009 1.820
Call

5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 40,625.0009-008231398AZU9 04/30/2010 5,040,625.00 40,625.00CORE FNMA
FAC 04/30/2012

10/30/2009 1.625
Call

37,000,000.00Total Sales 37,000,000.00 324,908.3436,992,050.00 37,324,908.34 332,858.34

Portfolio FRAN
NL! CCData Updated: FUNDSNAP: 05/04/2010 11:39
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Franklin County Core Portfolio
Maturity Report

Sorted by Maturity Date
Receipts during April  1, 2010 - April 30, 2010

Rate
at MaturityPar Value

Sec.
TypePortf

Maturity
Date

Maturity
ProceedsInterest Income

Net
CUSIP Investment # Issuer

Purchase
Date

Book Value
at Maturity

10,000,000.00 2.375 10,118,750.00118,750.0004/22/2008FFCB08-003331331YB90 MC2CORE 04/07/2010 160,750.009,958,000.00
2,000,000.00 3.750 2,037,500.0037,500.0005/25/2007FFCB07-001931331QYX9 MC2CORE 04/09/2010 108,059.541,929,440.46
5,000,000.00 1.120 5,007,933.337,933.3302/26/2009FHLMC09-00203128X8LR1 MC2CORE 04/15/2010 7,933.335,000,000.00
3,315,000.00 4.750 3,393,731.2578,731.2506/15/2006FNMA1032031359MA94 MC2CORE 04/20/2010 152,821.503,240,909.75

20,557,914.58Total Maturities 20,315,000.00 242,914.5820,128,350.21 429,564.37

Portfolio FRAN
NL! CCData Updated: FUNDSNAP: 05/04/2010 11:39

Run Date: 05/04/2010 - 11:39 MA (PRF_MA) 7.1.1
Report Ver. 7.2.11



Franklin County Core Portfolio
Interest History
Sorted by Portf

April  1, 2010 - April 30, 2010

Amount DueDate Due
Redemption

Date RatePar Value
Security
Type

Interest
PortfCUSIP Investment # Date Received Amount Received

Federal Farm Credit Bank

09-0032 04/20/2012 04/20/2010 04/20/201040,400.00 40,400.000.00 2.02031331GTK5 CORE Federal Agency Callable Securities

2.020 40,400.00 40,400.000.00Subtotal

09-0033 04/20/2012 04/20/2010 04/20/201040,400.00 40,400.000.00Federal Agency Callable Securities

2.020 40,400.00 40,400.000.00Subtotal

09-0034 04/20/2012 04/20/2010 04/20/201040,400.00 40,400.000.00Federal Agency Callable Securities

2.020 40,400.00 40,400.000.00Subtotal

09-0077 07/19/2012 04/19/2010 04/19/201019,375.00 19,375.002,500,000.00 1.55031331GZ36 Federal Agency Callable Securities
04/19/2010 04/19/2010-215.28 -215.28

1.550 19,159.72 19,159.722,500,000.00Subtotal

09-0079 04/29/2013 04/29/2010 04/29/201051,000.00 51,000.005,000,000.00 2.04031331G2N8 Federal Agency Callable Securities

2.040 51,000.00 51,000.005,000,000.00Subtotal

09-0088 12/03/2012 04/28/2010 04/28/201036,652.78 36,652.780.00 1.82031331G4H9 Federal Agency Callable Securities

1.820 36,652.78 36,652.780.00Subtotal

09-0089 12/03/2012 04/28/2010 04/28/201036,652.78 36,652.780.00Federal Agency Callable Securities

1.820 36,652.78 36,652.780.00Subtotal

09-0090 12/03/2012 04/28/2010 04/28/201036,652.78 36,652.780.00Federal Agency Callable Securities

1.820 36,652.78 36,652.780.00Subtotal

07-0019 04/09/2010 04/09/2010 04/09/201037,500.00 37,500.000.00 3.75031331QYX9 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

3.750 37,500.00 37,500.000.00Subtotal

08-0033 04/07/2010 04/07/2010 04/07/2010118,750.00 118,750.000.00 2.37531331YB90 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

2.375 118,750.00 118,750.000.00Subtotal

08-0088 10/14/2011 04/14/2010 04/14/201090,000.00 90,000.005,000,000.00 3.60031331GDC0 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

3.600 90,000.00 90,000.005,000,000.00Subtotal

08-0093 04/21/2011 04/21/2010 04/21/2010131,250.00 131,250.0010,000,000.00 2.62531331YG46 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

2.625 131,250.00 131,250.0010,000,000.00Subtotal

09-0019 04/24/2012 04/24/2010 04/24/201056,250.00 56,250.005,000,000.00 2.25031331GNQ8 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

2.250 56,250.00 56,250.005,000,000.00Subtotal

09-0064 04/17/2014 04/17/2010 04/17/201065,625.00 65,625.005,000,000.00 2.62531331GTJ8 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

Portfolio FRAN
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Sorted by Portf
Page 2

Amount DueDate Due
Redemption

Date RatePar Value
Security
Type

Interest

Portf

Interest History
Franklin County Core Portfolio

CUSIP Investment # Date Received

April  1, 2010 - April 30, 2010

2.625 65,625.00 65,625.005,000,000.00Subtotal

09-0065 04/17/2014 04/17/2010 04/17/201065,625.00 65,625.005,000,000.0031331GTJ8 CORE Federal Agency Fixed Rate

2.625 65,625.00 65,625.005,000,000.00Subtotal

09-0075 10/15/2012 04/15/2010 04/15/201023,250.00 23,250.003,000,000.00 1.55031331GZ44 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

1.550 23,250.00 23,250.003,000,000.00Subtotal

09-0076 10/15/2012 04/15/2010 04/15/201023,250.00 23,250.003,000,000.00Federal Agency Fixed Rate

1.550 23,250.00 23,250.003,000,000.00Subtotal

912,818.06 912,818.0643,500,000.00Federal Farm Credit Bank Total

Federal Home Loan Bank

09-0029 04/01/2011 04/01/2010 04/01/201041,250.00 41,250.005,000,000.00 1.6503133XTFX9 CORE Federal Agency Fixed Rate

1.650 41,250.00 41,250.005,000,000.00Subtotal

09-0030 10/06/2010 04/06/2010 04/06/201028,125.00 28,125.005,000,000.00 1.1253133XTG91 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

1.125 28,125.00 28,125.005,000,000.00Subtotal

69,375.00 69,375.0010,000,000.00Federal Home Loan Bank Total

Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp

09-0025 04/02/2012 04/02/2010 04/02/201053,125.00 53,125.000.00 2.1253128X8TC6 CORE Federal Agency Callable Securities

2.125 53,125.00 53,125.000.00Subtotal

08-0041 04/14/2011 04/14/2010 04/14/201048,750.00 48,750.003,000,000.00 3.2503128X7JK1 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

3.250 48,750.00 48,750.003,000,000.00Subtotal

08-0071 04/14/2011 04/14/2010 04/14/201016,250.00 16,250.001,000,000.00Federal Agency Fixed Rate

3.250 16,250.00 16,250.001,000,000.00Subtotal

09-0020 04/15/2010 04/15/2010 04/15/20107,933.33 7,933.330.00 1.1203128X8LR1 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

1.120 7,933.33 7,933.330.00Subtotal

10353 10/18/2010 04/18/2010 04/18/2010112,500.00 112,500.004,500,000.00 5.0003128X4QK0 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

5.000 112,500.00 112,500.004,500,000.00Subtotal

238,558.33 238,558.338,500,000.00Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp Total

Federal National Mtg Assn

09-0082 04/30/2012 04/30/2010 04/30/201040,625.00 40,625.000.00 1.62531398AZU9 CORE Federal Agency Callable Securities

1.625 40,625.00 40,625.000.00Subtotal

10320 04/20/2010 04/20/2010 04/20/201078,731.25 78,731.250.00 4.75031359MA94 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

Portfolio FRAN
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Sorted by Portf
Page 3

Amount DueDate Due
Redemption

Date RatePar Value
Security
Type

Interest

Portf

Interest History
Franklin County Core Portfolio

CUSIP Investment # Date Received

April  1, 2010 - April 30, 2010

4.750 78,731.25 78,731.250.00Subtotal

119,356.25 119,356.250.00Federal National Mtg Assn Total

1,340,107.64 1,340,107.6462,000,000.00Total
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Franklin County Core Portfolio

Sorted By Maturity/Sale/Call Date
Sales/Calls/Maturities: April  1, 2010 - April 30, 2010

Realized Gains and Losses

Investment #

Maturity DateCurrent Rate

Par Value

Book Value
Maturity/Sale

Proceeds
Realized

Gain/Loss

Sale Date
Total

Earnings Yield 365
Inv.
Type

Purchase
Date Term

Days Held

Net Earnings
Total Total

Issuer

106,250.005,000,000.0009-0025
2.125 04/02/2012

4,992,050.00 5,000,000.00 7,950.00FAC 04/02/2010 114,200.0004/02/2009 2.288
1,096

365
Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp

465,104.1710,000,000.0008-0033
2.375 04/07/2010

9,958,000.00 10,000,000.00 42,000.00MC2 04/07/2010 507,104.1704/22/2008 2.600
715
715

Federal Farm Credit Bank

215,416.672,000,000.0007-0019
3.750 04/09/2010

1,929,440.46 2,000,000.00 70,559.54MC2 04/09/2010 285,976.2105/25/2007 5.152
1,050
1,050

Federal Farm Credit Bank

63,622.225,000,000.0009-0020
1.120 04/15/2010

5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 0.00MC2 04/15/2010 63,622.2202/26/2009 1.125
413
413

Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp

80,800.004,000,000.0009-0032
2.020 04/20/2012

4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 0.00FAC 04/20/2010 80,800.0004/20/2009 2.020
1,096

365
Federal Farm Credit Bank

80,800.004,000,000.0009-0033
2.020 04/20/2012

4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 0.00FAC 04/20/2010 80,800.0004/20/2009 2.020
1,096

365
Federal Farm Credit Bank

80,800.004,000,000.0009-0034
2.020 04/20/2012

4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 0.00FAC 04/20/2010 80,800.0004/20/2009 2.020
1,096

365
Federal Farm Credit Bank

605,793.233,315,000.0010320
4.750 04/20/2010

3,240,909.75 3,315,000.00 74,090.25MC2 04/20/2010 679,883.4806/15/2006 5.450
1,405
1,405

Federal National Mtg Assn

36,652.785,000,000.0009-0088
1.820 12/03/2012

5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 0.00FAC 04/28/2010 36,652.7812/03/2009 1.833
1,096

146
Federal Farm Credit Bank

36,652.785,000,000.0009-0089
1.820 12/03/2012

5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 0.00FAC 04/28/2010 36,652.7812/03/2009 1.833
1,096

146
Federal Farm Credit Bank

36,652.785,000,000.0009-0090
1.820 12/03/2012

5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 0.00FAC 04/28/2010 36,652.7812/03/2009 1.833
1,096

146
Federal Farm Credit Bank

40,625.005,000,000.0009-0082
1.625 04/30/2012

5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 0.00FAC 04/30/2010 40,625.0010/30/2009 1.629
913
182

Federal National Mtg Assn

1,849,169.6357,120,400.21 57,315,000.00 194,599.79 2,043,769.42 2.283Total Realized Gains/Losses
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